
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

So 05216720 

Name of Company 

/ C & R Group Limited t/a Peaches Bar & Restaurant 

|/We 

Ninos Koumettou, 1 Kings Avenue, Winchmore Hill, London N21 3NA 

Ss a 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs | 

as at 09 March 2015 C 

Signed atin Date 09 March 2015 
vv 

AlexanderLawsonJacobs see les ~1 ae 
1 Kings Avenue 

Winchmore Hilt Insolven 

London N21 3NA 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 na 

14/03/2015 #80 
COMPANIES HOUSE 

Ref CR31478/NK/AG/MNILI 

Software Suppled by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

C & R Group Limited t/a Peaches Bar & Restaurant 

4 4 
on the 9 March 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name NVEVL FATED 

Signed LIE 

Dated o W082 Ss 



C & R Group Limited t/a Peaches Bar & Restaurant 

Statement Of Affairs as at 9 March 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Rent Deposit - Commercial Leases 412,500 00 12,500 00 

Bestville Properties (203,000 00) 

Deficiency c/d (190,500 00) 

Rent Deposit - Residential Lease 1,000 00 1,000 00 

Bestville Properties (3,000 00) 

Deficiency c/d (2,000 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Uncharged assets: 

Plant & Machinery 393,477 41 NIL 

Fixtures & Fittings 2,459 09 NIL 

Stock 1,900 00 NIL 
Boadicea Holdings Ltd - Loan 255,000 00 Uncertain 
Injection 7,000 00 7,000 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 7,000 00 

Signature LA. Date WK AG 



C & R Group Limited t/a Peaches Bar & Restaurant 

Statement Of Affairs as at 9 March 2015 

At - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 7,000 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 7,000 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
7,000 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 7,000 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 7,000 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 7,000 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Deficiency b/d 192,500 00 
Trade & Expense Creditors 140,887 44 

General Asset Management - Loan 550,000 00 

Net! Patel - Director's Loan 90,000 00 

Barclays Bank Plc - Loan 9,500 00 

Miran Shah - Loan 6,000 00 

Suman Rat - Loan 40,000 00 

Mukesh Patel - Loan 288,832 00 

Rajendra Prasad Patel 7,000 00 

1,324,719 44 
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards non-preferential creditors 

(exciuding any shortfall in respect of F C’s post 14 September 2003) (41,317,719 44) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (41,317,719 44) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

4100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (1,317,819 44) 

Signature GEE Date Co ELS 



CR31478 - C & R Group Limited t/a Peaches Bar & Restaurant 

Statement Of Affairs Notes 

Note 1 

The Company held 2 commercial leases for the business premises and surrounding tand The landlord took 
proceedings in respect of rent arrears and successfully obtained Judgement The total amount outstanding 
In respect of rent is £133,000 

In addition, the landlord has claimed over £600,000 in damages for breaches of covenant and criminal 
damage However, the director is disputing the level of this claim and also believes that the Company has 
counter claims He therefore feels that the liability in this respect would be in the region of £60-70k 

Note 2 

The same landlord has taken action against the director personally in respect of a residential lease for part 
of the Company's premises, which the landlord claims to be in the director's name However, the director 
insists that this is a Company liability and so tt 1s included on this Statement of Affairs The claim 1s subject 
to ongoing !egal action 

Note 3 

The accountant has advised that the book value for plant and machinery relates to fitting out the bar and 
premises and, as such, was not able to be removed at the time the Company vacated the premises 

The accountant has also advised that the book value for fixtures and fittings relates to the cost of a Marquee 
which was erected on land outside the premises and this was abandoned when the Company vacated the 
premises 

The director has stated that the stock held at the time the Company vacated the premises was abandoned 

Note 4 

The company borrowed £300,000 from General Asset Management ("GAM") on behalf of Boadicea 
Holdings Ltd ("Boadicea") over a 10 year term with no early settlement discount The balance due from 
Boadicea has been reduced by repayments to GAM that they have funded but it is uncertain whether the 
balance still due is recoverable 

Note 5 

The director's father, Rajendra Prasad Patel, has injected this sum in order to meet the costs of Liquidation 
and ts therefore included as a creditor of the Company in this respect 

Page 1 of 1 


